
The CHA is pleased to announce that the competition for its
2011 Prizes is now open. Here are the coordinates of the jury
members. The deadline to submit a book is December 31 2010.
The winners will be announced at the CHA Annual Meeting in
Fredericton. Fore more details please visit our website 
@ www.cha-shc.ca.

C’est avec plaisir que la SHC annonce que le concours de ses prix
2011 est en cours. Voici les coordonnées des membres de jurys.
La date butoir pour soumettre une candidature est le 
31 décembre 2010. Les lauréats seront annoncés à la réunion
annuelle de la SHC à Fredericton. Pour de plus amples
renseignements, veuillez consulter notre site Internet 
@ www.cha-shc.ca.

Sir John A. Macdonald 
Cole Harris (Chair/Président) charris@geo.ubc.ca
Jean Barman jean.barman@ubc.ca
Stéphane Castonguay stephane.castonguay@uqtr.ca
Béatrice Craig bcraig@uottawa.ca
Brian McKillop mcillop@sympatico.ca
Aline Charles (Non-Voting/Sans droit de vote)
aline.charles@hist.ulaval.ca

Wallace K. Ferguson 
Steven Bednarski (Chair/Président) 
stevenb@artsservices.uwaterloo.ca
Susan Dalton susan.dalton@umontreal.ca
Joan Judge joan.judge@yorku.ca
Aline Charles (Non-Voting/Sans droit de vote)
aline.charles@hist.ulaval.ca

Prix Clio Prizes 
Atlantic Canada / Canada atlantique
Heidi MacDonald (Chair/Présidente)
heidi.macdonald@uleth.ca
Claire Campbell claire.campbell@dal.ca
Willeen Keough wkeough@sfu.ca

British Columbia / La Colombie-Britannique
Michael Dawson (Chair/Président) mdawson@stu.ca
Lara Campbell lcampbel@sfu.ca
James Murton jmurton@nipissingu.ca

Ontario
Robert Kristofferson (Chair/Président) rkristofferson@wlu.ca
Andrew C. Holman a2holman@bridgew.edu
Catherine Wilson cawilson@uoguelph.ca

The North (Yukon and Northwest Territories) / 
Le Nord (Yukon et Territoires du nord-ouest)
John Sandlos (Chair/Président) jsandlos@mun.ca
Matthew Farish farish@geog.utoronto.ca
Liza Piper liza.piper@ualberta.ca

The Prairies / Les Prairies 
Erika Dyck (Chair/Présidente) erika.dyck@usask.ca
Esyllt Jones jonese@cc.umanitoba.ca
Eric Strikwerda erics@athabascau.ca

Québec 
Benoît Grenier (Chair/Président)
benoit.grenier2@usherbrooke.ca
Johanne Daigle johanne.daigle@hst.ulaval.ca
Karine Hébert karine_hebert@uqar.qc.ca

Prix John Bullen Prize
Matthew Hayday (Chair/Président) mhayday@uoguelph.ca
Michel Ducharme mducharm@interchange.ubc.ca
Sean Kennedy skennedy@unb.ca
Jerry Bannister (Non-Voting/Sans droit de vote)
jerry.bannister@dal.ca
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